

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15796/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2003 in CWP No.2050/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAVITRI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

instructions

ment. After  
s.

Let the learned counsel for the respondent take  
from her clients whether it is possible to recall the resumption which was  
made on the ground of non-construction on payment of certain amounts,  
whether in the shape of fine, penalty or charges for re-allot  
taking instructions, the respondent shall file an affidavit within four week  
s.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]  
Court Master