

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15796/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2003 in CWP No.2050/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAVITRI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, the interim order passed by this Court on 22nd August, 2003, shall continue to operate.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal No.5719 of 2001.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master